Chapter 1: General Administrative Rules for Providers, Rule 
1.6: Timely Filing. 

This Administrative Code is being filed to require providers to 
submit claims to the Division of Medicaid for any claims recouped 
from providers by the CCOs within three hundred sixty five (365) 
days of the date of service or within ninety (90) calendar days of 
the recoupment from the CCO when the beneficiary moves from 
enrollment in a CCO to fee-for-service. 

Effective 
Date  Summary 

12/01/2020 Title 23: Medicaid, Part 200: General Provider Information,